•	 Uncertainty over Income Tax Treatments (effective date 1

January 2019)
-	 Amendments to IAS 28
•	 Investments in Associates and Joint Ventures (effective date 1

January 2019)

A full assessment of the impact of the above standards and
interpretations has yet to be made.

1. Significant accounting policies (continued)

Annual Report 2018 IndigoVision Group plc

37

(a) Adoption of IFRS 9 ‘Financial Instruments’ and IFRS 15 ‘Revenue from Contracts with Customers’
This note explains the impact of the adoption of IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers on the Group’s financial statements.

The Group has adopted IFRS 15 Revenue from Contracts with Customers from 1 January 2018 which resulted in changes in accounting
policies and adjustments to the amounts recognised in the financial statements. In accordance with the transition provisions in IFRS 15, the
Group has adopted the new rules retrospectively and has restated comparatives for the 2017 financial year.

2. Restatement of comparatives

Consolidated statement of
comprehensive income as originally

presented

IFRS 15 Restated consolidated
statement of comprehensive

income
31 December 2017 31 December 2017

$000 $000 $000
Revenue 42,331 (231) 42,100
Cost of sales (19,558) 231 (19,327)

Balance sheet carrying amount Restatement IFRS 15 carrying amount
31 December 2017 1 January 2018

$000 $000 $000
Trade and other receivables 12,869 231 13,100
Trade and other payables (10,950) (231) (11,181)

The above adjustments were made to the amounts recognised in the consolidated statement of comprehensive income and balance sheet
as at the date of initial application (1 January 2018) and are in relation to the deferral of warranty income and the related costs.  The
adjustments do not impact the 2017 year reported profits or net assets.

Following an assessment of two years of allowances and recovery of bad debts, any additional impairment allowance relating to the IFRS 9
would be immaterial.

(b) Correction of misstatement relating to the Employee Benefit Trust (Company only)
The 2017 Company balance sheet has been restated to consolidate the assets of the Employee Benefit Trust, removing loans to the Trust